

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila



June 18, 2024

MEMORANDUM

TO

: REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL Regional Director DPWH-Region II Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

ATTENTION : AGNES C. LU District Engineer Nueva Vizcaya 2nd District Engineering Office Dupax del Norte, Nueva Vizcaya

Transmitted herewith are the **<u>APPROVED</u>** requests for the **modification** of hereunder stated projects:

- OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation -Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -Tertiary Roads Papaya-Malabing-Wangal-Binugawan-Tadji-Runruno Rd -K0309+488 - K0309+681, & K0310+760 - K0311+180 - P22,500,000.00
- OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation -Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -Tertiary Roads Aritao-Quirino Rd - K0274 + 378 - K0274 + 770, K0274+850-K0275 + 069 - - - ₱150,000,000.00
- OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation -Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -Tertiary Roads Bambang-Kasibu-Solano Road - K0283+031 - K0283+481 - -P110,000,000.00

Please be reminded that all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days** from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement shall be dealt with accordingly.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/RPBG/ERP

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila



May 22, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 16, 2024 of **DPWH Region II Regional Director REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL,** endorsing the memorandum of **OIC, District Engineer Agnes C. Lu,** Nueva Vizcaya 2nd District Engineering Office for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

	As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription			
UACS No. 310109 Project ID: P0080						
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads -			
K0295 + 256 - K + 920, K0302 +	Vangal-Binugawan-Ta (0295 + 270, K029 134 - K0302 + 14 (306 + 489 - K030 41	97 + 889 - K0297 9, K0305 + 615 -	Papaya-Malabing-W K0309+488 - K0311+180	angal-Binugawan-Tac K0309+681 &		
Type of Work/	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
Physical Target			I PHYSICAL LARGEL			
Physical Target CW1 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure 1,240.64 sq.m.	₽ 17,773.08 / sq.m.	₽ 22,050,000.00	CW1 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure 2,567.26 sq.m.	₽ 8,588.92 / sq.m.	₽ 22,050,000.00	
CW1 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure 1,240.64		₽ 22,050,000.00 ₽ 450,000.00	CW1 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure 2,567.26		()	

Annex 1-5, geotagged photos & straight line diagram)
The decrease in the unit cost/ increase in the physical target from 1,240.64 sq.m to 2,567.26 sq.m is due to change in scope of work from the original reinforced concrete revetment with steel sheet piles to rubble concrete as per site requirement of the new station limits.

 The derived unit cost is based on validated and approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Work (POW).





UACS No. 310109101558000 Project ID: P00800961LZ

Page 2 of 2

Attached are the following supporting documents: GIS Map of the Proposed Project Work Location, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP Form 202, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of "No Overlapping" and "Not Within Warranty Period", Geotagged Photographs, Approved Program of Works (POW) and Approved Detailed Engineering Design (DED).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

GENIG R. PIRO,

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 MKSA/AVS/RPBG/ERP